
 

 

Worcestershire Community Builders 
 
 

 
Community Builders work in geographical locations across Worcestershire’s six districts. Find out if there is a 

Community Builder working in your local area. 
 
 

Bromsgrove 
 
 

Community Builder Location Contact Details 

Katie Burgess Sidemoor katie@newstarts.org.uk 

Angela Brooks Rubery angela@newstarts.org.uk 
 
 
 

 Redditch 

 

  
 

Community Builder Location Contact Details 

Sharnah Wynn Woodrow sharnah@redditchcommunities.org 

Donna Parry Abbeydale donna@redditchcommunities.org 

mailto:katie@newstarts.org.uk
mailto:angela@newstarts.org.uk
mailto:sharnah@redditchcommunities.org
mailto:donna@redditchcommunities.org


 

 

Worcester City 

 
 

Community Builder Location Contact Details 

Nathan Gunnell Gorse Hill and Warndon Nathan.Gunnell@worcester.gov.uk 

Louise Robertson Pitchcroft, Barbourne and Claines Louise.Robertson@worcester.gov.uk 

Stuart Minchin St Johns Stuart.Minchin@worcester.gov.uk 

Lisa Smith Arboretum, Diglis, Perdiswell and 

Warndon Villages 
lisa.smith@worcester.gov.uk 

Anjali Fowler Batternhall, Wylds Lane Area, 
Nunnery and Rainbow Hill 

Anjali.Fowler@worcester.gov.uk 

 
 

Worcester - Worcester Community Trust (WCT) 

 
Community Builder Location Contact Details 

Gary Harper Horizon/Cathedral ward gary@worcestercommunitytrust.org.uk 
 
 

Rachael Hodgetts Dines Green rachael@worcestercommunitytrust.org.uk 

 
 
 
 

  Wyre Forest 
 

Community Builder Location Contact Details 

Elaine Halford Bishop Birchen Coppice and Rifle Range Elaine.Halford- 
Bishop@wyreforestdc.gov.uk 

Rachel Symons Wolverley and Cookley Rachel.Symons@wyreforestdc.gov.uk 

Jackie Roberts The Walshes  Jackie.Roberts@wyreforestdc.gov.uk 

mailto:Nathan.Gunnell@worcester.gov.uk
mailto:Louise.Robertson@worcester.gov.uk
mailto:Stuart.Minchin@worcester.gov.uk
mailto:lisa.smith@worcester.gov.uk
mailto:Anjali.Fowler@worcester.gov.uk
mailto:gary@worcestercommunitytrust.org.uk
mailto:rachael@worcestercommunitytrust.org.uk
mailto:Elaine.Halford-Bishop@wyreforestdc.gov.uk
mailto:Elaine.Halford-Bishop@wyreforestdc.gov.uk
mailto:Rachel.Symons@wyreforestdc.gov.uk
mailto:Elaine.Halford-Bishop@wyreforestdc.gov.uk


 

 

Malvern Hills  

 

Link to district website with all the latest contact information for all Malvern Hills District Community Builders  
https://www.malvernhills.gov.uk/community/connected-communities 

 

Various Host Organisations see link above & contact: claire.vaughan@malvernhills.gov.uk for host details 

For Platform Housing only,contact: chris.reed@platformhg.com 

 

Malvern Hills District Council 
 
 

Community Builder Location Contact Details 

Linda Price Malvern and Malvern Hills 
District 

linda.price@malvernhills.gov.uk 
 

 

Malvern Town Football Club 

 
Community Builder Location Contact Details 

Dana Hughes Pickersleigh dana@malverntown.co.uk 
  

The Octagon Centre 

 

Community Builder Location Contact Details 

Sarah McCarten-Williams Poolbrook & Surround sarah@theoctagoncentre.org.uk 

 

Kempsey Parish Council 

 
Community Builder Location Contact Details 

Cathy Garner Kempsey & Surround communitybuilderkempsey@gmail.com 
 
 

 

 

https://www.malvernhills.gov.uk/community/connected-communities
mailto:claire.vaughan@malvernhills.gov.uk
mailto:linda.price@malvernhills.gov.uk
mailto:dana@malverntown.co.uk
mailto:sarah@theoctagoncentre.org.uk
mailto:communitybuilderkempsey@gmail.com


 

 

 

Platform Housing  
 
 Community Builder Location Contact Details 

Alison Knowles  Malvern Rural Communities alison.knowles@platformhg.com 
 Elaine Fraser Ukrainian Refugee Communities elaine.fraser@platformhg.com 

 

 

 

Malvern Link with Cowleigh Church 

 
Community Builder Location Contact Details 

Sarah Clarke  Malvern Link Area sarah@mlwc.church 
 
 

 

Tenbury Town Council 

 
Community Builder Location Contact Details 

Susan Blackhurst Tenbury Wells communitybuilder@tenburytown.org.
uk  

 

Little Malvern and Welland Parish Council 

 
Community Builder Location Contact Details 

Barbara Stephens Little Malvern and Welland barbarastephens.cdc@gmail.com 
 

 

 

mailto:alison.knowles@platformhg.com
mailto:elaine.fraser@platformhg.com
mailto:sarah@mlwc.church
mailto:communitybuilder@tenburytown.org.uk
mailto:communitybuilder@tenburytown.org.uk
mailto:barbarastephens.cdc@gmail.com


 

 

Wychavon 

 

 

Droitwich Lead Contact: Tonia Enderbury tonia@droitwichcvs.org.uk   

Evesham Lead Contact: Helen Gray co@eveshamvolunteers.org.uk  

 
 
 

Community Builder Location Contact Details 

Lucy Bird Droitwich and surrounding 
villages 

lucy@droitwichcvs.org.uk 

Lindsey Roach Evesham and surrounding 
villages 

communitybuilder@eveshamvolunteers.org.uk 

 

mailto:tonia@droitwichcvs.org.uk
mailto:co@eveshamvolunteers.org.uk
mailto:lucy@droitwichcvs.org.uk
mailto:communitybuilder@eveshamvolunteers.org.uk

